INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 18286/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2015 in RSA No. 1610/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KAMALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJOOVI PADMAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LR'S AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv. Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv. Deepak Shetty, Adv. Mr. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv. Mr. B.L. Acharya, Adv. Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. S.N. Bhatt, accepts notice and prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit. Parties shall maintain status quo as regards possession

Signature Not Verified

NEELAM GULATI Date: 2015.10.17 10:59:53 IST

Digitally signed by as well as title till further orders to the contrary.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER