SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30887/2015

KAMALA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJOOVI PADMAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LR'S AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of all the respondents except respondent No.8. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

However, the time for filing counter affidavit by respondent No.11 as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.10.2015 has already expired.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.8 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar