S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30887/2015

KAMALA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJOOVI PADMAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LR'S AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 13 have filed statement

of objection.

None appears for respondent no.8 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.08

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar

16:55:37 IST Reason:

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsindia.com