LISTING ON 05.08.2016 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 30887 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 4-5

(Application for placing on record additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

Smt. Kamala & Ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

Rajoovi Padmappa Since Dead By Lrs And Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016 with office report dated 01.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 5th August, 2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate
- 2. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR