SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30887/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2015 in RSA No. 1610/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangaluru)

KAMALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJOOVI PADMAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LR'S AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter on $22^{\rm nd}$ August, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar