ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.1 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 104586/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 11287/2016

KAMALA & ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

RAJOOVI PADMAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date: 16-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellants

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Aruna Shyam, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Regard being had to the nature of the case, we think it appropriate to direct for early hearing of the matter. Let the appeal be listed before the appropriate Bench on 18.7.2018

I.A. No. 104586/2017 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar